

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2008  
[Crl.MP.NOS.14811-14812](From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2007 in Crl.A Nos.2008/1982  
& 2009/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAWAL SINGH ETC.

Respondent(s)

[With Crl.MP Nos.14811-14812/2008 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP]

Date: 22/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Savitri Pandey, Adv. for

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERDelay condoned.  
Issue notice.(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master