

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7300-7301/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2007 in CRLA No.  
2008/1982 & CRLA No. 2009/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAWAL SINGH ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 31.08.09)

Date: 02/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Seen the office report dated 31.08.09. Learned counsel  
submits that he has since filed spare copies of the Special Leave  
Petition and other documents for issuing show-cause notice to the  
sole respondent in SLP(C)No.7301 of 2008. Having regard to the  
above, the Registry is directed to issue notice in the aforesaid  
SLP.

[Hemalatha Mohan]  
Sr.P.A.

[Mithlesh Gupta]  
Court Master