

§

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7300-7301/2008

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAWAL SINGH ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
For Mr. Abhishtha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 02.02.2012, counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of deposit of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and has also not filed Affidavit of Dasti service in respect of sole respondent in SLP (Crl.) No. 7301 of 2008.

He has sought two more weeks' time to do the needful, which is granted.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)
| |Court Master