

J

ITEM NO.52(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7300-7301/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 15/11/2007 in CRLA No. 2008/1982 and CRLA No.2009/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAWAL SINGH ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 23/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner-State will take steps with regard to effecting service on Sudesh Pal, sole respondent in SLP(Cr1) No. 7301 of 2008 within four weeks from today.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER