

Ⓓ

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7300-7301/2008

(From the final common judgment and order dated 15.11.2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in the Criminal Appeal No.2008 of 1982 and Criminal Appeal No.2009 of 1982)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAWAL SINGH ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 14/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (Crl.) No.7301 of 2008

Perused Office report dated 04.01.2013.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is finally directed to take fresh steps to serve the unserved sole respondent within four weeks, subject to his depositing a further amount of Rs.1,000/- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Costs to be deposited within four weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Indu Satija)  
| Court Master