

t
ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7300-7301/2008

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAWAL SINGH ETC.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondent.

By order dt.19.11.2013, four weeks time subject to the condition that the petitioner takes appropriate steps and deposits an amount of Rs.500/- with the SCLSC within four weeks was given to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. The order further directed that in case these conditions are not fulfilled, in that event the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. Therefore, in conformity with the mandate of the abovesaid order, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with utmost dispatch.

|
|

|
|

|(M.K.HANJURA)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj