

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
7300-7301/2008

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAWAL SINGH ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 28/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Sudeep Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surjeet Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Nagendra Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of U.P. states that the  
amount of Rs.500/- has been deposited.

Further two weeks' time is granted for effecting  
service on Sudesh Pal, the sole respondent in SLP(Crl.)No.  
7301/2008 failing which the special leave petition shall  
stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER